
CITY OF TURLOCK
BIDDER'S SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Intersection Improvements at North Golden State Boulevard and Fulkerth Road
PROJECT NUMBER: 14-28

BID OPENING:
ANTICIPATED COUNCIL AWARD DATE:

1 2 3

Item Unit of Estimated
No. Item Description Measure Quantity  Unit Price EE Subtotal  Unit Price Subtotal  Unit Price Subtotal  Unit Price Subtotal
1 Mobilization and Demobilization LS 1 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $162,265.00 $162,265.00 $160,000.00 $160,000.00
2 Traffic management plan LS 1 $111,061.25 $111,061.25 $30,000.95 $30,000.95 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
3 Erosion Control LS 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
4 Construction Project Sign EA 2 $700.00 $1,400.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,400.00 $2,800.00
5 Construction Area Signs LS 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
6 Remove existing facilities LS 1 $184,230.00 $184,230.00 $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $49,000.00 $49,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00
7 Railroad relations LS 1 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
8 Kinder Morgan relations LS 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
9 Lead Compliance Plan LS 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,325.00 $1,325.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

10 Pothole existing underground facilities LS 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
11 Fencing LS 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,500.00 $16,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
12 Earthwork LS 1 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $171,926.75 $171,926.75 $204,098.45 $204,098.45
13 Fire hydrant assembly EA 1 $3,840.00 $3,840.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00
14 Storm drain pipe (12") LF 64 $66.13 $4,232.00 $250.00 $16,000.00 $100.00 $6,400.00 $100.00 $6,400.00
15 Trench Patch SY 72 $40.00 $2,880.00 $35.00 $2,520.00 $125.00 $9,000.00 $100.00 $7,200.00
16 Storm Drain Catch Basin EA 2 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00
17 Modify Existing Storm Drain Catch Basin EA 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
18 Minor concrete (Sidewalk) SF 5385 $15.00 $80,775.00 $6.50 $35,002.50 $10.00 $53,850.00 $6.50 $35,002.50
19 Minor concrete (Commercial alley

approach)
SF 661 $20.00 $13,220.00 $13.00 $8,593.00 $10.50 $6,940.50 $11.00 $7,271.00

20 Minor concrete (Exposed aggregate
median island)

SF 3611 $15.00 $54,165.00 $8.00 $28,888.00 $10.75 $38,818.25 $8.00 $28,888.00

21 Minor concrete (Pedestrian island) SF 1513 $67.85 $102,657.05 $7.00 $10,591.00 $18.00 $27,234.00 $12.00 $18,156.00
22 Minor concrete (Vertical curb) LF 1878 $15.81 $29,695.88 $16.00 $30,048.00 $25.00 $46,950.00 $22.00 $41,316.00
23 Minor concrete (Curb and gutter) LF 807 $35.00 $28,245.00 $35.00 $28,245.00 $40.00 $32,280.00 $32.00 $25,824.00
24 Minor concrete (W. Hawkeye Ave. curb

opening)
LF 26 $35.00 $910.00 $20.00 $520.00 $200.00 $5,200.00 $160.00 $4,160.00

25 Access ramp EA 4 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $600.00 $2,400.00 $1,300.00 $5,200.00
26 Detectable warnings EA 12 $400.00 $4,800.00 $350.00 $4,200.00 $600.00 $7,200.00 $900.00 $10,800.00
27 Aggregate base CY 519 $70.00 $36,330.00 $80.00 $41,520.00 $125.00 $64,875.00 $120.00 $62,280.00
28 Grinding (Cold plane method) SY 14031 $15.00 $210,465.00 $1.60 $22,449.60 $2.00 $28,062.00 $1.60 $22,449.60
29 Adjust frames and covers to grade EA 3 $750.00 $2,250.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00
30 Header board LF 0 $8.27 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
31 Tack coat SY 0 $0.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
32 Pavement reinforcing fabric SY 14100 $4.00 $56,400.00 $1.36 $19,176.00 $2.00 $28,200.00 $1.30 $18,330.00
33 Hot mix asphalt TN 2655 $120.00 $318,600.00 $49.50 $131,422.50 $100.00 $265,500.00 $83.00 $220,365.00
34 Temporary pavement striping LS 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $250.00 $250.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
35 Detail 10 LF 2596 $0.75 $1,947.00 $0.50 $1,298.00 $0.54 $1,401.84 $0.50 $1,298.00
36 Detail 23 LF 108 $1.80 $194.40 $1.00 $108.00 $1.08 $116.64 $1.00 $108.00
37 Detail 26 LF 967 $0.20 $193.40 $0.10 $96.70 $0.11 $106.37 $0.10 $96.70
38 Detail 27B LF 450 $1.00 $450.00 $0.50 $225.00 $0.54 $243.00 $0.50 $225.00
39 Detail 37B LF 510 $1.20 $612.00 $1.00 $510.00 $1.08 $550.80 $1.00 $510.00
40 Detail 38 LF 1011 $1.40 $1,415.40 $1.25 $1,263.75 $1.36 $1,374.96 $1.25 $1,263.75

February 14, 2017
January 12, 2017

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE George Reed, Inc. Teichert Construction T&S West



1 2 3

Item Unit of Estimated
No. Item Description Measure Quantity  Unit Price EE Subtotal  Unit Price Subtotal  Unit Price Subtotal  Unit Price Subtotal
41 Detail 38A LF 982 $1.00 $982.00 $1.00 $982.00 $1.08 $1,060.56 $1.00 $982.00
42 Detail 39 LF 1420 $0.75 $1,065.00 $1.00 $1,420.00 $1.08 $1,533.60 $1.00 $1,420.00
43 Detail 39A LF 338 $1.00 $338.00 $1.00 $338.00 $1.08 $365.04 $1.00 $338.00
44 Detail 40A LF 605 $1.00 $605.00 $1.00 $605.00 $1.08 $653.40 $1.00 $605.00
45 Thermoplastic pavement markings SF 1221 $5.26 $6,423.99 $5.00 $6,105.00 $5.42 $6,617.82 $5.00 $6,105.00
46 Thermoplastic traffic stripe (12" white) LF 204 $3.09 $630.49 $4.00 $816.00 $4.34 $885.36 $4.00 $816.00
47 Thermoplastic traffic stripe (24" white) LF 101 $9.55 $964.75 $8.00 $808.00 $8.67 $875.67 $8.00 $808.00
48 Thermoplastic crosswalk (24" white) SF 2716 $4.00 $10,864.00 $4.00 $10,864.00 $4.34 $11,787.44 $4.00 $10,864.00
49 Roadside sign EA 21 $284.63 $5,977.13 $250.00 $5,250.00 $250.00 $5,250.00 $240.00 $5,040.00
50 Sign on mast arm EA 2 $200.00 $400.00 $375.00 $750.00 $375.00 $750.00 $240.00 $480.00
51 Signals, Lighting, and Electrical Systems LS 1 $358,437.75 $358,437.75 $345,600.00 $345,600.00 $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $360,000.00 $360,000.00
52 Removable bollard EA 11 $400.00 $4,400.00 $485.00 $5,335.00 $525.00 $5,775.00 $500.00 $5,500.00

BASE BID TOTAL* = $1,978,556.47 $1,123,326.00 $1,622,650.00 $1,644,000.00
*The award of the contract will be based on the lowest base bid from a responsible bidder submitting a responsive proposal

1 2 3
Item Unit of Estimated
No. Item Description Measure Quantity  Unit Price EE Subtotal  Unit Price Subtotal  Unit Price Subtotal  Unit Price Subtotal
A1 Bid Alternate No. 1 - Rubberized Hot Mix

Asphalt
TON 2655 $150.00 $398,250.00 $125.00 $331,875.00 $138.00 $366,390.00 $140.00 $371,700.00

$2,001,806.47 $1,304,602.50 $1,695,340.00 $1,777,005.00

1 2 3
Item Unit of Estimated
No. Item Description Measure Quantity  Unit Price EE Subtotal  Unit Price Subtotal  Unit Price Subtotal  Unit Price Subtotal
A2.1 Additive Bid Alternate No. 2 - Filter fabric

in storm drain infiltration swale
SY 1097 $6.00 $6,582.00 $3.00 $3,291.00 $7.00 $7,679.00 $5.00 $5,485.00

A2.2 Additive Bid Alternate No. 2 - Cobbles in
storm drain infiltration swale

LS 1 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $47,400.00 $47,400.00

$36,582.00 $43,291.00 $47,679.00 $52,885.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE George Reed, Inc. Teichert Construction T&S West

Bid Alternate No. 1 Subtotal (sum of bid items 1-31, 34-52, A1)

Additive Bid Alternate No. 2 Subtotal

If Bid Alternate No. 1 is accepted by the City, bid item no. 33, “Hot Mix Asphalt” shall be replaced
with Bid Alternate item no. A1, “Rubberized Hot Mix asphalt” and bid item no. 32, “Pavement
Reinforcement Fabric” shall be deleted. If accepted, RHMA will be placed instead of a conventional
HMA in overlay and widened areas to the thickness specified on the plans

Additive Bid Alternate No. 2, if accepted by the City, results in the placement of cobbles over filter
fabric in the proposed storm drain infiltration swale area.


